providing advanced academic training for doctoral researchers and for post-doctoral research in 
the field of social sciences (http://www.eui.eu), is pleased to invite you to submit a tender for the 
service specified in the above subject, whose estimated value is €650.000,00 (six hundred and fifty 
thousand/00) for a total period of 5 years plus up to 4 yearly renewals (9 years in total). 
The tender documentation consists in this letter, the draft service contract, the Annex I (tender 
specifications) and Annex II including: Annex II A - Declaration on honour, Annex II B – Technical